1
P/N:PM0860 REV. 1.0, OCT. 03, 2001
FEATURES
• Bit organization
- 4Mb x 8 (byte mode)
- 2Mb x 16 (word mode)
• Fast access time
- Random access:80/25ns(max.)

Enabled L H D0~D7 D8~D15 Active
MODE SELECTION
ORDER INFORMATION
Part No. Speed Package Grade
MX23L3216TI-80 80ns 56 pin TSOP Industrial
MX23L3216TI-10 100ns 56 pin TSOP Industrial
MX23L3216TI-12 120ns 56 pin TSOP Industrial
MX23L3216XI-80 80ns 64 ball mini BGA Industrial
MX23L3216XI-10 100ns 64 ball mini BGA Industrial
MX23L3216XI-12 120ns 64 ball mini BGA Industrial
Note: Industrial grade temperature: -25 ~ 85° C
Commercial grade temperature: 0 ~ 70° C
A1
A1